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SOLICITATION ADDENDUM

	Date:
	10/21/2025

	Subject:
	Supplemental IFB Common Carrier Services

	Solicitation Number:
	6100064558

	Due Date/Time:
	10/27/2025, 1:00 P.M, EST

	Addendum Number:
	4






To All Suppliers:

The Commonwealth of Pennsylvania defines a solicitation “Addendum” as an addition to or amendment of the original terms, conditions, specifications, or instructions of a procurement solicitation (e.g., Invitation for Bids or Request for Proposals). 

List any and all changes:


DGS has received the following questions. Please note that the answers included on this addendum are the final answer to the questions below. 
Question: We are noting in the SOW, Section III, that the paragraph references “Section II.A. Pricing.” However, the SOW’s Section II is titled “Bidding Requirements.” Is the Section II.A. Pricing reference located in another document other than the SOW?
Answer: No. The sentence referencing Section II.A. Pricing was included in error. The Statement of Work has been revised to remove this sentence.
Question: Is subcontracting or brokerage allowed?
Answer: No. Please refer to the Statement of Work, Section III – Agency Specific Requirements, Section A – All Using Agency and PCI Requirements. It states that “awarded contractors shall pick up LTL and/or TL shipments and transport them to designated locations.”
Question: Can you confirm the following:
• No pricing is required in the solicitation submission
• Submission includes selection of Lots by potential providers
• Submission requires documents as per attached Exhibit F
Answer: Exhibit F outlines all required documents.. Please note that Exhibit F has been revised to include the Accessorial Fee List, which is required per the Statement of Work.
Question: What are the insurance requirements of this solicitation?
Answer: Please refer to the Statement of Work, Section II – Bidding Requirements, Section C – Insurance Requirements.


Question: What types of products are expected to be moved under each Lot, along with the pickup and delivery locations for this solicitation?
Answer: Please refer to the Statement of Work, Section IV – Contract Requirements, Section A – Best Value Determination. Using agencies will issue Requests for Quote (RFQs) that will specify each agency’s detailed service requirements and shipping needs.

Type of Solicitation:  Electronic Bid (SRM) - Review the Questions section of your solicitation response to ensure you have responded, as required, to any questions relevant to solicitation addenda issued subsequent to the initial advertisement of the solicitation opportunity.

Except as clarified and amended by this Addendum, the terms, conditions, specifications, and instructions of the solicitation and any previous solicitation addenda, remain as originally written.


Respectfully,

Name: 	Lynn Atkins
Title: 	Commodity Specialist
Phone: 	223-231-9354
Email:  	ruatkins@pa.gov
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